FX related derivatives  (578)  (1,179)  (461)  (2,706)
Government securities  (3,017)  (11,387)  (3,015)  (32,749)
Private debt securities  (1,308)  (2,515)  (1,070)  (4,359)

Group
Restated
2017

Instruments:

FX related derivatives  (2,183)  (9,803)  (773)  (372,076)

Government securities  (41,610)  (27,976)  (3,218)  (42,152)

Private debt securities  (14,010)  (12,190)  (3,279)  (16,298)

Bank
2017

FX related derivatives  (2,183)  (9,803)  (773)  (372,076)

Government securities  (32,809)  (22,879)  (7,722)  (33,850)

Private debt securities  (4,317)  (4,524)  (1,417)  (10,634)

Alliance Bank Malaysia Berhad (88103-W)210

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)
for the financial year ended 31 March 2018

44.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (cont’d)

(b)	 Market Risk (cont’d)

(iv)	 Interest rate risk/rate of return risk in the banking book

	 The following tables present the Group and the Bank’s projected sensitivity to a 100 basis point parallel shock to interest rates
across all maturities applied on the Group and the Bank’s interest sensitivity gap as at reporting date.

2018
Group

2018
Bank

 - 100 bps  + 100 bps  - 100 bps  + 100 bps
Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Impact on net profit after tax  (95,584)  95,584  (78,216)  78,216

Impact on equity  198,551  (173,091)  128,578  (109,818)

Restated
2017
Group

2017
Bank

 - 100 bps  + 100 bps  - 100 bps  + 100 bps
Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Impact on net profit after tax  (77,078)  77,078  (73,278)  73,278

Impact on equity  197,914  (187,315)  137,650  (130,741)

Note:
	 The foreign currency impact on net interest income is considered insignificant as the individual exposure is less than 5% of

Banking Book assets/liabilities.

2112018 Annual Report

44.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (cont’d)

(b)	 Market Risk (cont’d)

(v)	 Other risk measures

(i)	 Stress test

	 Stress testing is normally used by banks to gauge their potential vulnerability to exceptional but plausible events. The
Group performs stress testing regularly to measure and alert the Board and Management on the effects of potential
political, economic or other disruptive events on our exposures. The Group’s stress testing process is governed by the